

St John's College

Fee Schedule 2024

St John's College offers a contemporary coeducational secondary education with emphasis on Catholic Christian values as we prepare our students for life and living in the 21st century.

First Child	Middle Years							
Per Year		Year 7		Year 8		Year 9		Year 10
Family Capital Levy		760		760		760		760
Family P&F Levy		130		130		130		130
Tuition Fee		2435		2435		2435		2435
Student Levy		1815		1815		1815		1980
ANNUAL COST	\$	5,140.00	\$	5,140.00	\$	5,140.00	\$	5,305.00
COST PER TERM	\$	1,285.00	\$	1,285.00	\$	1,285.00	\$	1,326.25

Senior Years							
	Year 11		Year 12				
	760		760				
	130		130				
	2630		2630				
	1980		1980				
\$	5,500.00	\$	5,500.00				
\$	1,375.00	\$	1,375.00				

Second Child	Middle Years							
Per Year	Year 7 Year 8			Year 9	Year 10			
Tuition Fee		1217		1217		1217		1217
Student Levy		1815		1815		1815		1980
ANNUAL COST	\$	3,032.00	\$	3,032.00	\$	3,032.00	\$	3,197.00
COST PER TERM	\$	758.00	\$	758.00	\$	758.00	\$	799.25

Senior Years							
	Year 11		Year 12				
	1316		1316				
	1980		1980				
\$	3,296.00	\$	3,296.00				
\$	824.00	\$	824.00				

Middle Years							
	Year 7		Year 8	Year 9 Y		Year 10	
	973		973		973		973
	1815		1815		1815		1980
\$	2,788.00	\$	2,788.00	\$	2,788.00	\$	2,953.00
\$	697.00	\$	697.00	\$	697.00	\$	738.25
	\$	973 1815 \$ 2,788.00	973 1815 \$ 2,788.00 \$	Year 7 Year 8 973 973 1815 1815 \$ 2,788.00 \$ 2,788.00	Year 7 Year 8 973 973 1815 1815 \$ 2,788.00 \$ 2,788.00	Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 973 973 973 1815 1815 1815 \$ 2,788.00 \$ 2,788.00 \$ 2,788.00	Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 973 973 973 1815 1815 1815 \$ 2,788.00 \$ 2,788.00 \$ 2,788.00

Senior Years						
Year 11		Year 12				
1052		1052				
1980		1980				
\$ 3,032.00	\$	3,032.00				
\$ 758.00	\$	758.00				

Fourth Child	Middle Years							
Per Year		Year 7 Year 8 Year 9				Year 10		
Tuition Fee		485		485		485		485
Student Levy		1815		1815		1815		1980
ANNUAL COST	\$	2,300.00	\$	2,300.00	\$	2,300.00	\$	2,465.00
COST PER TERM	\$	575.00	\$	575.00	\$	575.00	\$	616.25

Senior Years						
Year 11		Year 12				
524		524				
1980		1980				
\$ 2,504.00	\$	2,504.00				
\$ 626.00	\$	626.00				

St John's College Tuition Fee Sibling Charge will be gradually adjusted over the next 2 years to align with Brisbane Catholic Education guidelines by 2026:

Second child - 2026 target 60% of first child tuition fee rate. (Transitioning from 50% in 2024 over the 2 years)

Third child - 2026 target 40% of first child tuition fee. (no changes as already at BCE rate)

Fourth child - charged 20% of first child tuition fee rate. (no change as already at BCE rate)

Additional children - No charge for tuition fees.

St John's College offers a discount off the School Fee to families who also have students enrolled at other Catholic Schools on the Sunshine Coast. Upon application a 5% discount will be applied to School Tuition Fees only but not to the Student, Capital or P&F Levies.

Fee Information

- *School Fees are Issued and emailed to the Account holders on a Term basis. This ususally occurs in the first two weeks of each term. Payment is due 14 days from the date issued.
- *Extracurricular Activities are Invoiced per student per Term and are payable 14 days from issue of invoice.
- *Accounts on a Direct Debit Agreement will receive statements for information purpose. No additional payment will be required except if a making up a missed payment. Fees for Extracurricular Activities are not included as part of the Direct Debit Agreement. Additional payment for these will be required.

METHODS OF PAYMENT:

- * Our preferred method of payment is by Direct Debit from a Bank Account or Credit Card
- * BPAY through your financial institution
- * BPOINT through the Parent Portal
- * Cash and EFTPOS accepted at the College Office

	EXPLANATION OF FEES:
School Fees	Fees are used for the everyday operation of the College covering utilities, maintenance and staffing.
Capital Levy	This is a compulsory fee charged per family. It is used to meet current commitments for recent building projects including the new Hospitality and ITD buildings and the Library extension. This levy is NOT tax deductible.
P&F Levy	This levy is charged per family and is collected on behalf of the St John's College P&F Association. It is used to fund various projects around the school, improving facilities for students.
Student Levy	This levy covers subject costs, school camps & excursions and end of year activities for each year level. Also included are a variety of costs including the laptop program, general technology, external exam packs, on-line tutoring, student diary, ID Cards, school magazine, student welfare items, insurance, sports days, etc. This Student levy includes the combination of the old Resource and Activity Levy with the General Purpose Levy.

FEE COLLECTION POLICY:

A reminder statement/notice/letter will be issued within 7 days to any family who has not settled their school fee account by the due date where a payment plan or other arrangements are not in place.

If payment or a suitable response is not received within 7 days of the reminder statement, contact with the parent will be made via telephone, mail or email.

If after two weeks from this second reminder satisfactory arrangements have not been reached, the account may be sent to the college Debt Collection agency. In serious cases, where there is clear capacity to pay outstanding fees, legal options may be pursued by the college.

Legal costs and any debt collection costs or other costs incurred will be at the family's expense.

DIFFICULTY PAYING:

It is our policy to assist families who may be experiencing any difficulties in meeting fee obligations.

Contact the College as early as possible to organise an arrangement. All contact is strictly confidential.

FEE CONCESSIONS:

In cases of financial hardship an application may be made for a fee concession.

Concessions are assessed using the standard BCE Poverty line model to ensure fairness across all schools.

Concessions are valid for one year only. Consideration for a subsequet year will require a new application.

Forms and documents available on the Parent Portal:

*Fee Information *Direct Debit Forms *Sibling Discount Application *2024 Ready Reckoner *Fee Policy